Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Home Affairs Public Security Division Ansar-1 Section www.mhapsd.gov.bd



Date: 29/8/2023

Number: 44.00.0000.114.19.002.22.133

Notification

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of deputation of the following officer of Bangladesh Ansar & Village Defence Party to attend the following course under the University of Glasgow, University Avenue, Glasgow G12 8QQ, United Kingdom, starting from 04 September 2023 to 14 September 2024 awarded through "Prime Minister's Fellowship (2023-2024)".

Name	Position	University	Course	Subject
Md. Ashikuzzaman	District Commandant, Bangladesh Ansar & Village Defence Party, Jhenaidah	University of Glasgow, United Kingdom	Masters	Global Security, MSc

2. The Deputation will be governed by the following terms and conditions:

a. Total period of this Masters course and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;

b. He will draw his pays and allowances in local currency;

c. All expenses will be borne by Prime Minister's Fellowship program;

d. He will have to join Bangladesh Ansar and Village Defence Party after the sanctioned deputation period and will submit a report to the Public Security Divsion, Ministry of Home Affairs within fifteen days upon his return.

3. This Notification is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

By order of President,



Apurba Kumar Mondal Deputy Secretary Phone: +88-02-223354521 Email: ansar1@mhapsd.gov.bd

Number:

Date: 29/8/2023

44.00.0000.114.19.002.22.133/1(16)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not according to seniority)

1) Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

2) Principal Secretary to Honourable Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

3) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

4) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka

5) H.E. High Commissioner, British High Commission Dhaka., United Nations Road, Baridhara, Dhaka - 1212

6) H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh, 28, Queen's Gate, London. UK.

7) Director General, Bangladesh Ansar & Village Defence Party, Khilgaon, Dhaka

8) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka

9) PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

10) PS to Sr. Secretary, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

11) Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs, C.G.A Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka

12) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka

13) General Manager, Foreign Exchange Policy Division, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka

14) Director (Record), Bangladesh Ansar and VDP, Khilgaon, Dhaka 15) System Analyst, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs (requested to upload on website) 16) Md. Ashikuzzaman, District Commandant, Bangladesh Ansar & Village Defence Party, Jhenaidah

•